BENSALEM TOWNSHIP

Building and Planning Department ik P
2400 Byberry Road * Bensalem PA 19020 Exhibit Z-4
215-633-3644 = FAX 215-633-3653

Zoning Hearing Board

Appeal Number:

Township of Bensalem, Bucks County, Pennsylvania
Notice of Appeal

Appeal is hereby made by the undersigned from the action of the Zoning Officer.

Check applicable item(s):

O Certification of Non-Conforming Use
[0 Application for Validity Challenge

O Administrative Officer in refusing my application for a building permit dated:

O Special Exception
X Variance from the terms of the Zoning Ordinance of the Township of Bensalem
Appellant Name: __VIP Wireless Holdings, LLC - Attn: Greg Berger - VP Qperations
Address: 1366 Ford Road
] Bensalem, PA 19020

Phone No.

Owner’'s Name: 1411 (One) Ford Rd, LLC
Address: 113 S. 21st Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone No.

Attorney Name: _ Thomas R. Hecker, Esquire

Address: Begley, Carlin & Mandio, LLP

680 Middletown Boulevard - Langhorne, PA 19047

Phone No.

Interest of appellant, if not owners (agent, lessee, etc.): Owner
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1. Application relates to the following:

Check items if applicable:

] use [0 LotArea

Il Height X Yards

O Existing Building X]  Proposed Building
O Occupancy

| Other: (describe)

2. Brief description of Real Estate affected:
Tax Parcel Number: 02-045-031-001

Location: 1411 Ford Road - Bensalem, PA

Lot Size: 1.8468 acres

Present Use: Warehouse and storage

Proposed Use: Warehouse and storage

Present Zoning Classification: L-I Light Indistrial District

Present Improvement upon Land: Existing 20,225 SF building with related parking

Deed recorded at Doylestown in Deed Book Instrument No. 201 5042869

3. Ifthis is an appeal to challenge, provide statement and/or basis for challenge to the validity of the
zoning ordinance. '

N/A

4. Ifthis is an Appeal from action of the Zoning Administrative Officer then complete the following:

Date Determination was made: N/A

Your statement of alleged error of Zoning Administrative Office:




5. Specific reference to section of the Zoning Ordinance upon which application for special exception or

variance is based (if special or variance is desired):
Section 232-533(2) and Section 232-533(3)(b)(1)

6. Action desired by appellant or applicant (statement of relief sought or special exception or variance

desired):
Variance to allow construction of a 19,380 SF addition with building coverage at 49.2% on

a side yard setback of two (2) feet.

uld approve desired action (refer to section or sections of

7. Reasons appellant believes board sho : _
d action may be allowed, and not whether hardship is (or is

ordinance under which it is felt that desire
not) claimed, and the specific hardship.
The proposed addition is needed in connection with the existing operation to provide more available space. The

addition would be an extension of the existing building and not encroach any further than the existing building.

Relief, if granted, would not adversely impact the health, safety or welfare of the community.

8. Has previous appeal or application for special exception or variance been filed in connection with these
premises?

] YES NO

s objections to the action of the zoning

Specifications of errors must state separately the appellant’
ght to be reviewed.

administrative office with respect to each question of law and fact which is sou

I, hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any papers

or plans submitted herewith, are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

'4//5// &
Appellant's or Uwner's Signawure Date /

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

[%ﬂ/‘\/ day of 7&7‘014( 20 L(—(

Notary Public
My commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
REBECCA E REMILLARD
Notary Public
MIDDLETOWN TWP, BUCKS COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 8, 2019 ) 6
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ZONING  L—1I ZONING  L—/ Summary and General Notes
TP 2—45-42 P 2—45—43
N/L BOSS PROP LLC N/L BUCKS CO. ECON. 1. Tax Parcel Number 2-45-31-1
DEVT. CORP.

2. Area to original centerline and title line = 87,124 SF or 2.0001 Acres
Area to Legal Right-of Way line = 83,452 SF or 1.9158 Acres
Area to Ultimate Right-of-Way line = 80,447 SF or 1.8468 Acres

L/
880033 ’3,0 E 3. Owner of Record: 1411 (One) Ford Road, LLC
S753830°F 21550’ 706_ ' ¢/o Daniel Snyder
_ © © \ O & MleH CHAIN LINK FENCE - et v - \u‘-__] ! 13 South .21$t Street
e g W \ o, Philadelphia, PA 19103
EXISTING, CONCRE T FPAD PROPOSED STORMWATER IR o
W B A I I P N A A Gres Berer
£t o &
¢ ENCLOSURE 1366 Ford Road
BSBL Bensalem, PA 19020
7, \ \ . 215-671-9700
9 N
t o3 % S u . . . .
g ;:o . o © 5. Zoning: L-I - Light Industrial District
§§ PROPOSED LAWN K Existing Use: 12 - Warehousing and Storage
%E 2 \\\ | Proposed Use: 12 - Warehousing and Storage
74 R%5 ~
% c O:t)ﬁ 5 @ ‘ Area Regulations
21 e EXISTING CRUSHED STONE & PAVED L ©
% o~ — o N\ Required/Permitted Provided
= ho a. Lot Area - 15,000 SF 80,447 SF or 1.8468 Acres
i | 150 \ N b. Lot Width at BSBL - 75 ft. min. 222.53 ft.
. RIS c. Building Area - 35% max. 49.2% *
\ % Q \ d. Impervious Surface Area - 55% max. 76.1% **
o o N i | e. Front Yard - 75 ft. min. 49.02 ft. **
o \ 0 52-5'—’ I f. Side Yard - 20 ft or O ft. for attached structure 2.00 ft. **
\ > g. Rear Yard - 30 ft. min. 85.24 ft.
. \ h. Building Height - 40 ft. less than 40 ft.
S el i. Buffer Yard - Not applicable None
° PROPOSED \BUILDING ADDITION\ ¢ Variance Reduired
ariance Required.
19:389‘SF 3 ZONING L=/ ** Existing Non-conforming.
FF102.20 : TP 2—45-33 The existing impervious coverage is 92.7%, which is an existing non-conformity. The proposed impervious
P \ \ N//LNﬁb/_-é.{%_APfR?UB coverage is 76.1% which represents a 16.6% reduction.
NN NN . . . . :
ZONING L—/ . \ 1 6. Required Parking - Manufacturing and Industrial use. One (1) off street parking space per employees on the
P 24530 L \ R e \ —~ largest shift who either works within the facility or who serves as a driver or other outside activity. Based on the
N M/CHZEL T/ YABIN 6" S \ P — PR I applipant therg will be 20 employees. Thereforg 20 spaces are required.
A o T s S \\ s ’ ” ” Provided Parking - 23 spaces including 1 Handicap accessible space.
» r; LA = o EXISTING CONCRETE. ;}w e e = \ ; \ . 5915 ""'@m 7. Loading areas are existing non - conforming per ZO Section 232-587. No modifications to the existing

P Ly S (Vs ’ ' loading areas are proposed.
N

’ 8. Public sanitary sewer service is provided by the Bucks County Water and Sewer Authority and Aqua Water

’ Company provides public water service.
8595,

” 9. Property boundary and topographic information was determined from field survey by Eastern/Chadrow

s 100.8 4 ' ” ' ' Assoo] ) : o . ;
A 20 ssociates, Inc. in January 2016 and represents site conditions at that time. Various deeds, plans and other
/] 09 0%

SIDE YARD information of record was utilized to determine the property boundary. This Plan was prepared without the

| » :" ’% benefit of a title report. The Datum of Topography is U.S.C. & G.S. Site benchmark is the rim of the sanitary
8
| N

sewer manhole located in Ford Road.
‘|5/ TUMINQUS PAVING “v’s

(X
)| B %’

) K / /
’ y 7100.7 W

1071

EXISITING BUILDING
20225 SF
FF102.20

3

SQ"

>

10. There are no floodplains located on the site based on FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Map number
42017C0506] Map revised March 16, 2015. No watercourses or other natural resources are located on the site.
No hydric soils are located on the site. In accordance with the USDA National Resources Conservation Service,
the onsite soils are UfuB - Urban Land, 0% to 8% slopes.
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11. The site is tributary to the Neshaminy Creek Watershed management district C. PA Chapter 93 classification
is WWF (warm water fishes) - MF (migratory fishes). Stormwater management shall be provided in accordance
with Bensalem Township ordinance requirements.
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i 7 "s' '%’ 12. Based on the PNDI search results performed on March 16, 2016 no potential impacts were identified.
: 9'TYP. "&
EEL
g yal sfroe / , ” ” ” 13. These drawings indicate the approximate location of existing subsurface utilities in the vicinity of the project
Y % 8 100.4 |4 and are not guaranteed for accuracy and/or completeness. Pennsylvania Act 187 as amended requires that
206 161.8° j *H o_uf),/ 8 sg 7 contractors determine the location of all utility, sewerage and water lines before commencing construction. PA
' 5 eS x\ﬁbg?é : T owememame 5 8 T ' One Call 1-800-242-1776. Serial number 20160291717.
9 we » . a G A < < .
g . St 1\: - q“A | / R % s']'gN > / . 14. All construction materials and specifications shall be in accordance with Bensalem Township, PADEP,
> g < LanTme et § . J & . g PennDOT, County Conservation District and all other applicable regulatory agency requirements.
N AREA D | Q e - )
N K o . N ™ J N
\ R LA R RS /§ . \\ ‘/ Lamv | ¥ = S List of Variances
N < P co N
N . N “ # 4 g T 'Eé
3 " 2 8 o e applicant respectfully requests variances from the following sections of the Bensalem Township zoning
3 3 Th li full i fi he followi i f the Bensalem T hi i
o\ : ULT. R/W LINE . 22253 I y ordinance (ZO):
\ 3/ W’ 00/ NG \ﬁ%@f ] | ot / a 1. ZO Section 232-533. (2) - To permit a maximum building coverage of 49.2% which exceeds the permitted
= EGALRAW TINE T\ 222.53" oy — Q maximum of 35%.
/1 8 SITE. BENCHMARK wbap 6100 ~
e ] GMWD ] W R £L:100.45 " > — ooP v o v W 2. Z0 Section 232-533. (3) b.1 - To permit a side yard of less than 20 feet. The existing side yard is 2.00 ft.,
sa 1= e ORIGINAL gIZ'NERL INE &OHTL 1’:§LG/N£ v e e Q) e e which is an existing non - conformity. The applicant proposes to maintain the same side yard as the existing
- — - - - — building.
. . £522C | MOEGESIN e B
¢ % r—— o = ¢ g List of Waivers

¢ ;

LEGAL R/W UNEFOH HO /4 D The applicant proposes to request waivers from the following sections of the Bensalem Township subdivision
and land development ordinance (SALDO):

LEGEND

+100.2 EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
— — 700—— —— EXISTING CONTOUR
UTILITY POLE

1. SALDO Section 201-112(i) - Motor vehicle parking facilities- To not require the proposed motor vehicle
parking facilities be curbed.

- 2. SALDO Section 201-104(b)(1) - Street right-of-way, cartway widths and other street standards. To not
2’,, E§l§$1E8 gﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁESMR require roadway widening or curbs along the property frontage as requires by SALDO section 201-110 and to
M)
N
ws
Sal

not require sidewalks along the property frontage as required by SALDO section 201-111.

EXISTING MANHOLE
EXISTING WATER SERVICE

EXISTING SANITARY LATERAL

94 " . ‘1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR PAD

ow WATER VALVE
B EDGE OF PAVING

ZONING SITE PLAN
PART OF LOT Nos.23 & 24, BRIDGEWATER INDUSTRIAL
PARK SUBDIVISION

BENSALEM TOWNSHIP, BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
MADE FOR

VIP WIRELESS HOLDINGS, LLC.
SCALE: 17=30" — m— 29 MARCH 2016

LOCATION MAP FASTERN/CHADROW ASSOCIATES, INC.

o , PO i e PR R o 338 F. STREET ROAD * WARMINSTER, PA. 18974 * (215) 672-8671 FAX (215) 672-6765
SCALE:1 =800 LICENSE No.40487 LICENSE No.75128 EST. 1967

COMM. #9166

FB-335/62 .E' _2 4 6 6
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	VIP Wireless (1411 (One) Ford Rd, LLC) - TMP No. 02-045-031-001 - ZHB Application
	VIP Wireless (1411 (One) Ford Rd, LLC) - TMP No. 02-045-031-001 - Site Plan

